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City Hall 2026
Holiday Closures

Wednesday January 1% News Years Day
Monday January 19" Martin Luter King Jr. Day
Monday February 16™ Presidents Day
Monday May 25" Memorial Day
Friday June 19" Juneteenth National Independence Day
Friday July 3™ Independence Day
Friday July 24" Pioneer Day
Monday September 75 Labor Day
Monday October 12%" Columbus Day
Wednesday November 11" Veterans Day
Thursday November 26" Thanksgiving
Friday November 27" Day Following Thanksgiving
Thursday December 24" Christmas Eve
Friday December 25" Christmas Day

Thursday December 31% Closed %, Day New Years Eve

Any changes will be posted to the Utah Public Notice Website, Ferron City Website and two public places. The Municipal Building Authority, Golf Course Advisory
Board, Tree Board and Appeal Authority will be held as needed.
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